
Bureau of Radiation Control  
NONIONIZING Registration Application and Annual Renewal Fee Schedule 

The Nonionizing Compliance program charges an APPLICATION FEE for new applicants as well as an 
ANNUAL FEE for existing registrations. Fees are in accordance with the fee schedule below.  

 

Payment of the APPLICATION FEE is required for an application to be considered complete. Check 
payments should be included with application and may be made payable to ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH SERVICES.  

Payment of the ANNUAL FEE must be made via the online payment portal accessible at 
AZDHS.GOV/NONION. Annual Fee Courtesy Notices are typically sent out between October and 
December the preceding year and payment is due by January 1. Fee is considered late on January 2 even 
if a Courtesy Notice was not received. In the event one is not received, this fee schedule is your invoice.  

Note there is no fee for adding units during the year. Likewise, there are no refunds for removing units 
during the year. The annual fee for the following year will reflect the unit inventory change.  
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Calculation Assistance  

Ultraviolet Tanning (UT) 
Ultraviolet Medical (UM) F1 $50 Per Unit $50.00 x Number of Units 

Laser Industrial (LI) 
Laser Projector (LP) 

F2 $300 1-10 units Site fee of $300.00 if you have 10 or less units 

F3 $600 11-49 units Site fee of $600.00 if you have 11 to 49 units 

F4 $1,000 50+ units Site fee of $1,000.00 if you have 50 or more units 

Laser Light Show (LL) F5 $500 Site fee Site fee of $500.00 

Laser Medical (LM)  
-Includes: Chiro, Optham, Pod 

Laser Hospital (LH) 
Laser Dental (LD) 
Laser Veterinary (LV) 

F6 $100 Per Unit $100.00 x Number of Units 

Laser Cosmetic (LC) 
     -Includes: Cosmetic use OR 
      Cosmetic and Medical use 

F7 $100 Per Unit $100.00 x Number of Units 
(note: a Laser/IPL/RF device is considered 3 units) 

Cosmetic Radiofrequency (RC) F8 $100 Per Unit $100.00 x Number of Units 

Industrial Radiofrequency (RF) 
       -Includes: RF, Microwave 

F9 $150 1-5 units Site fee of $150.00 if you have 5 or less units 

F10 $350 6-20 units Site fee of $350.00 if you have 6-20 units 

F11 $600 21+ units Site fee of $600.00 if you have 21 or more units 

Medical Radiofrequency (RM) 
     -Includes: RF, EC,  Diathermy F12 $100 Site fee Site fee of $100.00 

https://azdhs.gov/documents/licensing/radiation-regulatory/nir/new-registration.pdf
https://apparra.az.gov/arra/paymentLogin.xhtml

